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Bridge on Sileru River
Majhi Shri Balabhadra;Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay";Tarai Smt. Rita

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the revised estimate for the Motu-Sileru bridge across the Sileru River has been received from the Government of Telangana;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) & (c) A revised estimate was received from Government of Telangana for the originally sanctioned work of "Widening to 2-lane and improvement of Chinturu-Motu Road which includes construction of major bridge across Sileru river". As the estimate was not as per the approved designs and current schedule of rates, the State Government was requested to submit a fresh estimate for construction of Bridge across river Sileru. However, as per Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, this bridge falls under the jurisdiction of the Andhra Pradesh and Government of Andhra Pradesh has been requested to submit the requisite estimate.
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